A RESOLUTION REGULATING TRAFFIC IN)
THE CITY OF LEBANON RELATING TO)
STOP SIGNS ON "A" STREET, "C" STREET)
AND SIXTH STREET

resolution No. 15

WHEREAS, PURSUANT TO SECTION FIVE (5), ORDINANCE NO. 1283 (COMPILED AS 6-4.5), THE CITY ENGINEER OF THE COMMON COUNCIL HAS RECOMMENDED THE ERECTION OF STOP SIGNS ON "A" STREET, "C" STREET AND SIXTH STREET; AND

WHEREAS, SUCH REGULATIONS ARE DEEMED TO BE REASONABLE AND NECESSARY FOR THE SAFE MOVEMENT OF TRAFFIC IN THE CITY OF LEBANON, NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. STOP SIGNS SHALL BE ERECTED ON "A" STREET, "C" STREET AND SIXTH STREET AS FOLLOWS:

- A. A STOP SIGN SHALL BE PLACED AT THE NORTHEAST AND SOUTH-WEST CORNERS OF "A" STREET AND SIXTH STREET, STOPPING TRAFFIC ON "A" STREET AS IT APPROACHES THE INTERSECTION.
- B. A STOP SIGN SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE NORTHWEST AND SOUTH-EAST CORNERS OF SIXTH STREET AND "B" STREET, STOPPING TRAFFIC ON SIXTH STREET AS IT APPROACHES THE INTERSECTION.
- C. A STOP SIGN SHALL BE PLACED AT THE NORTHEAST AND SOUTH-WEST CORNERS OF "C" STREET AND SIXTH STREET, STOPPING TRAFFIC ON "C" STREET AS IT APPROACHES THE INTERSECTION.
- D. A STOP SIGN SHALL BE PLACED AT THE NORTHWEST AND SOUTH-EAST CORNERS OF SIXTH STREET AND "D" STREET, STOPPING TRAFFIC ON SIXTH STREET AS IT APPROACHES THE INTERSECTION.
- E. A STOP SIGN SHALL BE PLACED AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SIXTH STREET AND "F" STREET, STOPPING TRAFFIC ON SIXTH STREET AS IT APPROACHES THE INTERSECTION; AND SUCH DESIGNATIONS ARE PART OF THE TRAFFIC REGULATIONS OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL BY A VOTE OF $\frac{5}{2}$ FOR AND $\frac{0}{2}$ AGAINST, AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS 25th DAY OF April , 1979.

President of Council

ATTEST:

RECORDER